
Appendix A(a)- Calculation of 

council tax base 2025/26      

  

Council Tax Bands 

 A entitled 

to disabled 

relief 

reduction 

A B C D E F G H Total 

Dwellings on the 

valuation list 
0 4,417 11,090 20,883 10,610 6,055 3,992 3,264 511 60,822 

Dwellings 

treated as 

exempt 

0 (1,409) (644) (1,031) (861) (485) (364) (417) (173) (5,384) 

Adjustments for 

disabled relief 

(i.e. reduced by 

one band) 

0 (2) (19) (66) (35) (19) (18) (18) 0 (177) 

2 19 66 35 19 18 18 0 0 177 

Total 

chargeable 

dwellings 

               

2  

       

 3,025 

        

10,493  

       

19,821  

       

9,733  

       

5,569  

       

3,628 

       

2,829 

          

338  

        

55,438 

  

Where there is a 

liability to pay 

100% council 

tax 

1 1,199 4,470 13,158 7,065 4,186 2,876 2,319 295 35,569 

That are 

assumed to be 

subject to a 

discount or 

premium 

1 1,826 6,023 6,663 2,668 1,383 752 510 43 19,869 

  

Dwelling 

Equivalents: 
                    

Number of 

dwelling 

equivalents 

after applying 

discounts and 

premiums to 

calculate tax 

base 

1.8 2,532.8 8,925.3 18,075.0 9,044.5 5,207.5 3,431.8 2,696.0 326.3 50,241 

Ratio to Band D 5/9 6/9 7/9 8/9 1 11/9 13/9 15/9 18/9   

Band D 

equivalents 
1 1,688.5 6,941.9 16,066.7 9,044.5 6,364.7 4,957.0 4,493.3 652.5 50,210.1 

Band D equivalent contributions for Government properties 0 

Allowance for Council Tax Support (4,345.1) 

Tax base after allowance for Council Tax Support 45,865 

  Add   Estimated net growth in tax base 468 

  Less    Assumed loss on collection at 1.3% (602) 

Total Band D Equivalents – Tax base for Council Tax and Precept Setting Purposes 45,731 

                     


