Appendix A(a)- Calculation of council tax base 2025/26

	Council Tax Bands									
	A entitled to disabled relief reduction	A	В	с	D	E	F	G	н	Total
Dwellings on the valuation list	0	4,417	11,090	20,883	10,610	6,055	3,992	3,264	511	60,82
Dwellings treated as exempt	0	(1,409)	(644)	(1,031)	(861)	(485)	(364)	(417)	(173)	(5,384
Adjustments for	0	(2)	(19)	(66)	(35)	(19)	(18)	(18)	0	(177
disabled relief (i.e. reduced by one band)	2	19	66	35	19	18	18	0	0	17
Total chargeable dwellings	2	3,025	10,493	19,821	9,733	5,569	3,628	2,829	338	55,43
Where there is a liability to pay 100% council tax	1	1,199	4,470	13,158	7,065	4,186	2,876	2,319	295	35,56
That are assumed to be subject to a discount or premium	1	1,826	6,023	6,663	2,668	1,383	752	510	43	19,86
Dwelling										
Equivalents: Number of dwelling equivalents after applying discounts and premiums to calculate tax base	1.8	2,532.8	8,925.3	18,075.0	9,044.5	5,207.5	3,431.8	2,696.0	326.3	50,24
Ratio to Band D	5/9	6/9	7/9	8/9	1	11/9	13/9	15/9	18/9	
Band D equivalents	1	1,688.5	6,941.9	16,066.7	9,044.5	6,364.7	4,957.0	4,493.3	652.5	50,210.
Band D equivaler	nt contributions	for Govern	ment proper	ties						
Allowance for Council Tax Support										(4,345.1
Tax base after allo	owance for Co	uncil Tax Su	pport							45,86
	Add Estimated net growth in tax base									46
	Less Assumed loss on collection at 1.3%									(602
Total Band D Equi	valents – Tax b	ase for Cou	ncil Tax and	Precept Setti	na Purposes					45,73